

Summary of Bids

|        | 2021 RESURFACING & REHABILITATION OF<br>COUNTY ROUTES #519, #521, #608, #628, #637<br>CONTRACT #WC2328 |          |        | Capital Paving          |                | Tilcon New York      |                | Black Rock Enterprises, LLC |                | Reivax               |                | Top Line Construction, Corp. |                | Schifano                       |                |
|--------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------|-------------------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------|----------------|
|        |                                                                                                        |          |        | Contractor Name         |                | Contractor Name      |                | Contractor Name             |                | Contractor Name      |                | Contractor Name              |                | Contractor Name                |                |
|        |                                                                                                        |          |        | 67 Beaver Ave. Suite 25 |                | 9 Entlin Road        |                | 1316 Englishtown Road       |                | 165 River Road       |                | 22 Fifth Street              |                | One Smalley Avenue, PO Box 288 |                |
|        |                                                                                                        |          |        | Street Address          |                | Street Address       |                | Street Address              |                | Street Address       |                | Street Address               |                | Street Address                 |                |
|        |                                                                                                        |          |        | Annandale, NJ 08801     |                | Parsippany, NJ 07054 |                | Old Bridge, NJ 08857        |                | Flemington, NJ 08822 |                | Somerville, NJ 08876         |                | Middlesex, NJ 08846            |                |
|        |                                                                                                        |          |        | City State/Zip          |                | City State/Zip       |                | City State/Zip              |                | City State/Zip       |                | City State/Zip               |                | City State/Zip                 |                |
|        |                                                                                                        |          |        | Lowest Bidder           |                | 2nd                  |                |                             |                |                      |                |                              |                |                                |                |
| Item # | Description                                                                                            | Quantity | Unit   | Unit Price              | Amount         | Unit Price           | Amount         | Unit Price                  | Amount         | Unit Price           | Amount         | Unit Price                   | Amount         | Unit Price                     | Amount         |
|        | GENERAL ITEMS                                                                                          |          |        |                         |                |                      |                |                             |                |                      |                |                              |                |                                |                |
| 1      | Mobilization                                                                                           |          | LS     | \$150,000.00            | \$150,000.00   | \$275,000.00         | \$275,000.00   | \$95,000.00                 | \$95,000.00    | \$16,170.85          | \$16,170.85    | \$100,000.00                 | \$100,000.00   | \$257,520.00                   | \$257,520.00   |
| 2      | Construction Signs                                                                                     | 1,150    | S.F.   | \$0.01                  | \$11.50        | \$2.00               | \$2,300.00     | \$22.00                     | \$25,300.00    | \$18.80              | \$21,620.00    | \$16.80                      | \$19,320.00    | \$16.50                        | \$18,975.00    |
| 3      | Uniform Traffic Directors (See Note 1)                                                                 | 250      | Hr.    | \$95.00                 | \$23,750.00    | \$95.00              | \$23,750.00    | \$95.00                     | \$23,750.00    | \$95.00              | \$23,750.00    | \$95.00                      | \$23,750.00    | \$95.00                        | \$23,750.00    |
| 4      | Traffic Control Truck with Mounted Crash Cushion (If & Where Directed)                                 | 1        | Unit   | \$1,000.00              | \$1,000.00     | \$5,162.66           | \$5,162.66     | \$15,000.00                 | \$15,000.00    | \$3,800.00           | \$3,800.00     | \$1,149.99                   | \$1,149.99     | \$25,000.00                    | \$25,000.00    |
| 5      | Drums                                                                                                  | 150      | Unit   | \$0.01                  | \$1.50         | \$4.50               | \$675.00       | \$1.00                      | \$150.00       | \$1.00               | \$150.00       | \$0.01                       | \$1.50         | \$50.00                        | \$7,500.00     |
| 6      | Traffic Cones                                                                                          | 250      | Unit   | \$0.01                  | \$2.50         | \$10.00              | \$2,500.00     | \$20.00                     | \$5,000.00     | \$1.00               | \$250.00       | \$8.05                       | \$2,012.50     | \$20.00                        | \$5,000.00     |
| 7      | Clearing Site                                                                                          |          | LS     | \$30,500.00             | \$30,500.00    | \$100,000.00         | \$100,000.00   |                             | \$104,619.42   | \$30,000.00          | \$30,000.00    | \$232,000.00                 | \$232,000.00   | \$225,000.00                   | \$225,000.00   |
| 8      | Reconstruct Inlet Type "A", Using Existing Casting (If & Where Directed)                               | 5        | Unit   | \$500.00                | \$2,500.00     | \$700.00             | \$3,500.00     | \$2,000.00                  | \$10,000.00    | \$1,258.00           | \$6,290.00     | \$1,169.78                   | \$5,848.90     | \$2,500.00                     | \$12,500.00    |
| 9      | Reconstruct Inlet Type "B", Using Existing Casting (If & Where Directed)                               | 10       | Unit   | \$500.00                | \$5,000.00     | \$800.00             | \$8,000.00     | \$2,200.00                  | \$22,000.00    | \$1,300.00           | \$13,000.00    | \$1,284.78                   | \$12,847.80    | \$2,500.00                     | \$25,000.00    |
| 10     | Reconstruct Inlet Type "E", Using Existing Casting (If & Where Directed)                               | 10       | Unit   | \$500.00                | \$5,000.00     | \$800.00             | \$8,000.00     | \$2,250.00                  | \$22,500.00    | \$1,300.00           | \$13,000.00    | \$1,284.78                   | \$12,847.80    | \$2,500.00                     | \$25,000.00    |
| 11     | Inlet Type "E" (If & Where Directed)                                                                   | 6        | Unit   | \$1,000.00              | \$6,000.00     | \$3,200.00           | \$19,200.00    | \$6,500.00                  | \$39,000.00    | \$6,552.00           | \$39,312.00    | \$5,437.00                   | \$32,622.00    | \$7,500.00                     | \$45,000.00    |
| 12     | Inlet Type "B" (If & Where Directed)                                                                   | 2        | Unit   | \$1,200.00              | \$2,400.00     | \$3,100.00           | \$6,200.00     | \$5,000.00                  | \$10,000.00    | \$6,348.00           | \$12,696.00    | \$5,308.20                   | \$10,616.40    | \$7,200.00                     | \$14,400.00    |
| 13     | Curb Piece, Type "N" ECO (If & Where Directed)                                                         | 2        | Unit   | \$500.00                | \$1,000.00     | \$400.00             | \$800.00       | \$400.00                    | \$800.00       | \$450.00             | \$900.00       | \$546.19                     | \$1,092.38     | \$550.00                       | \$1,100.00     |
| 14     | Bicycle Safe Grate (If & Where Directed)                                                               | 6        | Unit   | \$500.00                | \$3,000.00     | \$350.00             | \$2,100.00     | \$400.00                    | \$2,400.00     | \$410.00             | \$2,460.00     | \$387.76                     | \$2,326.56     | \$575.00                       | \$3,450.00     |
| 15     | Casting Frame, Type "B" (If & Where Directed)                                                          | 2        | Unit   | \$1,200.00              | \$2,400.00     | \$1,100.00           | \$2,200.00     | \$1,500.00                  | \$3,000.00     | \$1,672.00           | \$3,344.00     | \$1,307.10                   | \$2,614.20     | \$2,454.00                     | \$4,908.00     |
| 16     | Casting Frame, Type "E" (If & Where Directed)                                                          | 2        | Unit   | \$1,000.00              | \$2,000.00     | \$1,400.00           | \$2,800.00     | \$1,500.00                  | \$3,000.00     | \$1,752.00           | \$3,504.00     | \$1,349.65                   | \$2,699.30     | \$2,550.00                     | \$5,100.00     |
| 17     | Reconstruct Manhole, Use Existing Casting (If & Where Directed)                                        | 6        | Unit   | \$500.00                | \$3,000.00     | \$650.00             | \$3,900.00     | \$2,000.00                  | \$12,000.00    | \$2,204.00           | \$13,224.00    | \$1,169.78                   | \$7,018.68     | \$4,500.00                     | \$27,000.00    |
| 18     | HMA 9.5M64, Leveling Course (If & Where Directed)                                                      | 600      | Ton    | \$73.00                 | \$43,800.00    | \$84.00              | \$50,400.00    | \$93.00                     | \$55,800.00    | \$108.92             | \$65,352.00    | \$113.20                     | \$67,920.00    | \$99.05                        | \$59,430.00    |
| 19     | Milling, More than 3" to 4" (If & Where Directed)                                                      | 100      | S.Y.   | \$10.00                 | \$1,000.00     | \$20.00              | \$2,000.00     | \$50.00                     | \$5,000.00     | \$77.54              | \$7,754.00     | \$8.26                       | \$826.00       | \$10.00                        | \$1,000.00     |
| 20     | Waterproof Membrane (If & Where Directed)                                                              | 75       | S.Y.   | \$35.00                 | \$2,625.00     | \$42.00              | \$3,150.00     | \$40.00                     | \$3,000.00     | \$28.78              | \$2,158.50     | \$47.77                      | \$3,582.75     | \$50.00                        | \$3,750.00     |
| 21     | Stabilized Shoulder Edge Restoration (If & Where Directed)                                             | 200      | S.Y.   | \$3.00                  | \$600.00       | \$50.00              | \$10,000.00    | \$35.00                     | \$7,000.00     | \$6.26               | \$1,252.00     | \$19.30                      | \$3,860.00     | \$25.00                        | \$5,000.00     |
| 22     | Underdrain, Type "F", 6" Dia. (If & Where Directed)                                                    | 300      | L.F.   | \$25.00                 | \$7,500.00     | \$35.00              | \$10,500.00    | \$55.00                     | \$16,500.00    | \$44.09              | \$13,227.00    | \$53.57                      | \$16,071.00    | \$75.00                        | \$22,500.00    |
| 23     | 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (If & Where Directed)                                                  | 100      | L.F.   | \$50.00                 | \$5,000.00     | \$48.00              | \$4,800.00     | \$55.00                     | \$5,500.00     | \$57.48              | \$5,748.00     | \$63.70                      | \$6,370.00     | \$95.00                        | \$9,500.00     |
| 24     | Storm Drain Pipe Lining Existing 18" Diameter or Less (If & Where Directed)                            | 100      | L.F.   | \$100.00                | \$10,000.00    | \$125.00             | \$12,500.00    | \$490.82                    | \$49,082.00    | \$39.88              | \$3,988.00     | \$40.00                      | \$4,000.00     | \$500.00                       | \$50,000.00    |
| 25     | 12" Roadway Excavation Unclassified (If & Where Directed)                                              | 200      | S.Y.   | \$50.00                 | \$10,000.00    | \$125.00             | \$25,000.00    | \$65.00                     | \$13,000.00    | \$69.31              | \$13,862.00    | \$49.94                      | \$9,988.00     | \$150.00                       | \$30,000.00    |
| 26     | Asphalt Price Adjustment (See Note 3)                                                                  | Dollar   | Dollar | \$250,000.00            | \$250,000.00   | \$250,000.00         | \$250,000.00   | \$250,000.00                | \$250,000.00   | \$250,000.00         | \$250,000.00   | \$250,000.00                 | \$250,000.00   | \$250,000.00                   | \$250,000.00   |
| 27     | Fuel Price Adjustment (See Note 3)                                                                     | Dollar   | Dollar | \$150,000.00            | \$150,000.00   | \$150,000.00         | \$150,000.00   | \$150,000.00                | \$150,000.00   | \$150,000.00         | \$150,000.00   | \$150,000.00                 | \$150,000.00   | \$150,000.00                   | \$150,000.00   |
| 28     | HMA 9.5M64, Leveling Course                                                                            | 44       | Ton    | \$150.00                | \$6,600.00     | \$175.00             | \$7,700.00     | \$130.00                    | \$5,720.00     | \$108.92             | \$4,792.48     | \$150.00                     | \$6,600.00     | \$98.05                        | \$4,314.20     |
| 29     | HMA 12.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Avg.                                                                   | 29,572   | Ton    | \$78.00                 | \$2,306,616.00 | \$84.00              | \$2,484,048.00 | \$93.00                     | \$2,750,196.00 | \$98.10              | \$2,901,013.20 | \$72.00                      | \$2,129,184.00 | \$98.05                        | \$2,899,534.60 |
| 30     | HMA 19.0M64, Surface Course, 6" Avg.                                                                   | 20       | Ton    | \$100.00                | \$2,000.00     | \$175.00             | \$3,500.00     | \$90.00                     | \$1,800.00     | \$149.13             | \$2,982.60     | \$179.65                     | \$3,593.00     | \$150.00                       | \$3,000.00     |
| 31     | 12" Roadway Excavation Unclassified                                                                    | 57       | S.Y.   | \$200.00                | \$11,400.00    | \$100.00             | \$5,700.00     | \$50.00                     | \$2,850.00     | \$39.07              | \$2,226.99     | \$58.52                      | \$3,335.64     | \$50.00                        | \$2,850.00     |
| 32     | Milling, 3" or Less                                                                                    | 227,278  | S.Y.   | \$2.78                  | \$631,832.84   | \$3.75               | \$852,292.50   | \$2.90                      | \$659,106.20   | \$4.24               | \$963,658.72   | \$6.85                       | \$1,556,854.30 | \$3.75                         | \$852,292.50   |

|                     | 2021 RESURFACING & REHABILITATION OF<br>COUNTY ROUTES #519, #521, #608, #628, #637<br>CONTRACT #WC2328 |                      |      | Capital Paving          |                | Tilcon New York      |                | Black Rock Enterprises, LLC                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                | Reivax              |                | Top Line Construction, Corp. |                | Schifano                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                |
|---------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|------|-------------------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------|----------------|------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
|                     |                                                                                                        |                      |      | Contractor Name         |                | Contractor Name      |                | Contractor Name                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                | Contractor Name     |                | Contractor Name              |                | Contractor Name                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                |
|                     |                                                                                                        |                      |      | 67 Beaver Ave. Suite 25 |                | 9 Entin Road         |                | 1316 Englishtown Road                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                | 165 River Road      |                | 22 Fifth Street              |                | One Smalley Avenue, PO Box 288                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                |
|                     |                                                                                                        |                      |      | Street Address          |                | Street Address       |                | Street Address                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                | Street Address      |                | Street Address               |                | Street Address                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                |
| Annandale, NJ 08801 |                                                                                                        | Parsippany, NJ 07054 |      | Old Bridge, NJ 08857    |                | Flemington, NJ 08822 |                | Somerville, NJ 08876                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                | Middlesex, NJ 08846 |                |                              |                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                |
| City State/Zip      |                                                                                                        | City State/Zip       |      | City State/Zip          |                | City State/Zip       |                | City State/Zip                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                | City State/Zip      |                |                              |                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                |
|                     |                                                                                                        |                      |      | Lowest Bidder           |                | 2nd                  |                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                |                     |                |                              |                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                |
| Item #              | Description                                                                                            | Quantity             | Unit | Unit Price              | Amount         | Unit Price           | Amount         | Unit Price                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Amount         | Unit Price          | Amount         | Unit Price                   | Amount         | Unit Price                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Amount         |
| 33                  | Mill & Replace with 2" HMA 12.5M64                                                                     | 1,572                | S.Y. | \$7.00                  | \$11,004.00    | \$58.00              | \$91,176.00    | \$38.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$59,736.00    | \$18.60             | \$29,239.20    | \$21.78                      | \$34,238.16    | \$37.50                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$58,950.00    |
| 34                  | Reconstruct Inlet Type "A", Using Existing Casting                                                     | 6                    | Unit | \$1,000.00              | \$6,000.00     | \$800.00             | \$4,800.00     | \$2,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | \$12,000.00    | \$1,442.00          | \$8,652.00     | \$1,169.78                   | \$7,018.68     | \$2,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | \$15,000.00    |
| 35                  | Reset Inlet Type "A", Using Existing Casting                                                           | 1                    | Unit | \$1,000.00              | \$1,000.00     | \$700.00             | \$700.00       | \$400.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$400.00       | \$408.10            | \$408.10       | \$540.41                     | \$540.41       | \$1,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | \$1,500.00     |
| 36                  | Reconstruct Inlet Type "B", Using Existing Casting                                                     | 28                   | Unit | \$1,200.00              | \$33,600.00    | \$800.00             | \$22,400.00    | \$2,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | \$56,000.00    | \$1,510.00          | \$18,120.00    | \$1,284.78                   | \$35,973.84    | \$2,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | \$70,000.00    |
| 37                  | Reset Inlet Type "B", Using Existing Casting                                                           | 1                    | Unit | \$1,000.00              | \$1,000.00     | \$700.00             | \$700.00       | \$2,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | \$2,000.00     | \$408.00            | \$408.00       | \$540.41                     | \$540.41       | \$1,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | \$1,500.00     |
| 38                  | Reconstruct Inlet Type "E", Using Existing Casting                                                     | 12                   | Unit | \$1,000.00              | \$12,000.00    | \$800.00             | \$9,600.00     | \$2,250.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | \$2,250.00     | \$1,497.00          | \$17,964.00    | \$1,284.78                   | \$15,417.36    | \$2,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | \$30,000.00    |
| 39                  | Curb Piece, Type "N" ECO                                                                               | 8                    | Unit | \$500.00                | \$4,000.00     | \$400.00             | \$3,200.00     | \$50.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$600.00       | \$449.00            | \$3,592.00     | \$546.19                     | \$4,369.52     | \$550.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$4,400.00     |
| 40                  | Bicycle Safe Grate                                                                                     | 20                   | Unit | \$500.00                | \$10,000.00    | \$400.00             | \$8,000.00     | \$400.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$3,200.00     | \$426.00            | \$8,520.00     | \$387.76                     | \$7,755.20     | \$550.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$11,000.00    |
| 41                  | Inlet, Type "A"                                                                                        | 1                    | Unit | \$4,500.00              | \$4,500.00     | \$3,200.00           | \$3,200.00     | \$4,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | \$4,000.00     | \$5,072.00          | \$5,072.00     | \$3,354.72                   | \$3,354.72     | \$5,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | \$5,500.00     |
| 42                  | 12" H.D.P.E. Pipe                                                                                      | 32                   | L.F. | \$2.00                  | \$64.00        | \$50.00              | \$1,600.00     | \$100.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$100.00       | \$186.03            | \$5,952.96     | \$35.00                      | \$1,120.00     | \$177.05                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$5,665.60     |
| 43                  | 15" H.D.P.E. Pipe                                                                                      | 293                  | L.F. | \$2.00                  | \$586.00       | \$55.00              | \$16,115.00    | \$110.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$3,520.00     | \$106.54            | \$31,216.22    | \$60.00                      | \$17,580.00    | \$181.53                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$53,188.29    |
| 44                  | 18" H.D.P.E. Pipe                                                                                      | 38                   | L.F. | \$2.00                  | \$76.00        | \$65.00              | \$2,470.00     | \$120.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$3,516.00     | \$176.90            | \$6,722.20     | \$75.00                      | \$2,850.00     | \$186.41                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$7,083.58     |
| 45                  | 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV                                                                 | 32                   | L.F. | \$2.00                  | \$64.00        | \$50.00              | \$1,600.00     | \$125.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$4,750.00     | \$182.67            | \$5,845.44     | \$40.00                      | \$1,280.00     | \$197.43                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$6,317.76     |
| 46                  | 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV                                                                 | 293                  | L.F. | \$2.00                  | \$586.00       | \$55.00              | \$16,115.00    | \$135.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$4,320.00     | \$115.31            | \$33,785.83    | \$80.00                      | \$23,440.00    | \$197.43                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$57,846.99    |
| 47                  | 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV                                                                 | 38                   | L.F. | \$2.00                  | \$76.00        | \$65.00              | \$2,470.00     | \$155.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$45,415.00    | \$169.18            | \$6,428.84     | \$90.00                      | \$3,420.00     | \$202.43                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$7,692.34     |
| 48                  | 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV                                                                 | 50                   | L.F. | \$125.00                | \$6,250.00     | \$150.00             | \$7,500.00     | \$185.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$9,250.00     | \$189.74            | \$9,487.00     | \$180.92                     | \$9,046.00     | \$230.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$11,500.00    |
| 49                  | 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV                                                                 | 50                   | L.F. | \$155.00                | \$7,750.00     | \$250.00             | \$12,500.00    | \$250.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$12,500.00    | \$240.08            | \$12,004.00    | \$213.47                     | \$10,673.50    | \$253.79                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$12,689.50    |
| 50                  | 9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb                                                                        | 84                   | L.F. | \$110.00                | \$9,240.00     | \$50.00              | \$4,200.00     | \$55.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$4,620.00     | \$59.01             | \$4,956.84     | \$90.75                      | \$7,623.00     | \$135.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$11,340.00    |
| 51                  | Waterproof Membrane                                                                                    | 739                  | S.Y. | \$41.00                 | \$30,299.00    | \$42.00              | \$31,038.00    | \$35.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$25,865.00    | \$9.61              | \$7,101.79     | \$54.89                      | \$40,563.71    | \$50.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$36,950.00    |
| 52                  | Temporary Line Striping                                                                                | 233,962              | L.F. | \$0.23                  | \$53,811.26    | \$0.22               | \$51,471.64    | \$0.28                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | \$65,509.36    | \$0.28              | \$65,509.36    | \$0.23                       | \$53,811.26    | \$0.25                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$58,490.50    |
| 53                  | Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin 4"                                                             | 233,962              | L.F. | \$0.35                  | \$81,886.70    | \$0.35               | \$81,886.70    | \$0.46                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | \$107,622.52   | \$0.48              | \$112,301.76   | \$0.37                       | \$86,565.94    | \$0.40                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$93,584.80    |
| 54                  | Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic 8"                                                                      | 885                  | L.F. | \$2.70                  | \$2,389.50     | \$2.50               | \$2,212.50     | \$1.65                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | \$1,460.25     | \$1.71              | \$1,513.35     | \$2.62                       | \$2,318.70     | \$2.65                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$2,345.25     |
| 55                  | Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic 24"                                                                     | 807                  | L.F. | \$5.40                  | \$4,357.80     | \$5.00               | \$4,035.00     | \$4.95                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | \$3,994.65     | \$5.13              | \$4,139.91     | \$5.25                       | \$4,236.75     | \$5.50                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$4,438.50     |
| 56                  | Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic                                                                        | 656                  | S.F. | \$7.45                  | \$4,887.20     | \$7.00               | \$4,592.00     | \$9.35                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | \$6,133.60     | \$9.69              | \$6,356.64     | \$7.35                       | \$4,821.60     | \$7.50                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$4,920.00     |
| 57                  | Traffic Control Director Flagger (See Note 2)                                                          | 1,750                | Hr.  | \$83.28                 | \$145,740.00   | \$83.28              | \$145,740.00   | \$83.28                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$145,740.00   | \$83.28             | \$145,740.00   | \$83.28                      | \$145,740.00   | \$83.28                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$145,740.00   |
| 58                  | Dense Graded Aggregate                                                                                 | 200                  | Ton  | \$20.00                 | \$4,000.00     | \$30.00              | \$6,000.00     | \$50.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$10,000.00    | \$73.41             | \$14,682.00    | \$37.75                      | \$7,550.00     | \$50.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$10,000.00    |
| 59                  | Dense Graded Aggregate Driveway Repair (If & Where Directed)                                           | 200                  | Ton  | \$30.00                 | \$6,000.00     | \$50.00              | \$10,000.00    | \$55.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$11,000.00    | \$104.92            | \$20,984.00    | \$91.14                      | \$18,228.00    | \$50.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$10,000.00    |
| 60                  | Dense Graded Aggregate Shoulder Restoration (If & Where Directed)                                      | 200                  | Ton  | \$30.00                 | \$6,000.00     | \$60.00              | \$12,000.00    | \$55.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$11,000.00    | \$73.41             | \$14,682.00    | \$91.14                      | \$18,228.00    | \$50.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$10,000.00    |
|                     |                                                                                                        | Total Base BID       |      |                         | \$4,123,706.80 |                      | \$4,895,000.00 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$5,092,220.00 |                     | \$5,192,271.78 |                              | \$5,249,257.46 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$5,817,017.41 |
|                     |                                                                                                        |                      |      |                         |                |                      |                | Note: The written amounts do not add up to the written total amount of \$5,092,220.00, but instead equals \$5,016,220.00 as a total bid amount. The bid as submitted has multiplication inconsistencies denoted by shaded areas in items 38,39,40,42,43,44,45,46, and 47, resulting in a total bid amount of \$5,041,740.00 |                |                     |                |                              |                | Note: The written bid amounts do not add up to the written total amount of \$5,192,271.78, but instead equals \$5,192,871.78 as a total bid amount. The bid as submitted has multiplication inconsistencies denoted by shaded areas in items 38, resulting in a total bid amount of \$5,217,031.78 |                |